
SR. 

1 

Assistant Teacher Primary: 

NO. 

2 

4 

5 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following 
Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect. 
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Sub: -Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher: Assistant Teacher Primary And 

16 
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No .DE.I8.2(83)/E-V/2022/ |2_H-12+ 

20 

EVGC 

21 

APPLICATION ID 

2013012734 

2014001291 

2014165575 

2014030060 

2014214448 

2014054249 

2014073032 

2013389404 

2014083288 

2014125014 

2014011374 

2014074163 

2013279315 

201107437 

2013020499 

2013004430 

GOVT., OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

E-V BRANCH, OLDPATRACHAR VIDYALAYA 
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054 

Email :gteelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 0112397368 1 

2013104310 

2013251005 

2013004336 

2013213747 

21011025561 

TEACHER NAME 

MAHESH KUMAR 

NIKITA 

AKANKSHA DUTTA 

SUMAN KUMARI 

SHOBHA 

RENU BHARDWAJ 

SONIYA 

SAKSHI KUMAR 

KOMAL YADAV 

POOJA RANI 

PREETI 

SHIV KUMAR 

RAVINDER KUMAR 

NAMITA CHAWLA 

MONICA PARASHAR 

SONIA 

NAMRATA 

PRIYA MATHUR 

SARITA 

ORDER 

SONIYA SEHRAWAT 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

WORKING 
DAYS 

2093 

1745 

1699 

1634 

1580 

1327 

1319 

1293 

1183 

1163 

1074 

861 

746 

527 

436 

341 

324 

190 

173 

138 

79 

ALLOTTED 
SCHOOL ID 

1720014 

1412029 

1208029 

1516022 

1925061 

1411034 

1720017 

1411027 

1719069 

2127014 

1207012 

1924001 

2128095 

1003027 

1618002 

1516027 

1821234 

1821033 

2026029 

Dated: 

1719077 

2128097 

ALLOTTED SCHOOL 

JANAK PURI, BLOCK D. 
NO.1-SKV 

SULTANPURI, BLOCK H-SKV 

SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA, IDGAH ROAD 

12lo2l 24 

SHADI KHAMPUR-SKV 

TUGHLAKABAD EXTN. 
NO.1-SKV (ARUNA ASIF ALI) 

WAZIRPUR, J.J. COLONY 
SKV 

PUSA, IARI-SKV 

ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE II 
SKV 

R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 2. 
NO.1-SV 

KAMLA MARKET. ZEENAT 
MAHAL-SKV NO 1 

TIMAR PUR-SBV 

SRINIWASPURI-SBV 
(GOVIND BALLABH PANT) 

DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA 
GIRLS SR SEC SCHOOL 

GANDHI NAGAR, NO 1-SKV 

VIKAS PURI.BLOCK A-SBV 

RAMESH NAGAR-SKV 

DWARKA SECTOR-I PKT-7 
SBV 

SHAHABAD 
MOHAMMADPUR- SKV 

CANNING ROAD-LADY 
IRWIN SR SEC. SCHOOL 

MOTI BAGH-BIDHAN CHANDRA 
SR SEC SCHOOL 

DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA 
BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL 



22 

EVGC: 
SR.NO. 

1 

2 

2 

2014265466 

APPLICATION 
ID 

2016000012 

2020029763 

2020005712 

SUDESH KUMARI 

TEACHER NAME 

USHA 

MONIKA 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 
SINGH 

WORKING 
DAYS 

1420 

479 

0 

19 2026005 

No .DE.I8.2(83)E-V/2022/ 122H- 12?7 

ALLOTTED 
SCHOOL ID 

1720017 

1617007 

1002198 

3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 
4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 03 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this 
order and no reallocation will be done till the time. 

JOR BAGH SV 

ALLOTTED SCHOOL 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the 
reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days 
and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the 
post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

PUSA, IARI-SKV 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not 
confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a 
permanent teacher joins the school. 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

NEW MULTAN NAGAR-SV(CO-ED) 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

KONDLI-SBV 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

(HARISH KUMAR) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

5. Guest Teacher(s)concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

Dated: 

b. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department. 
7. Guard File. 

(HARISH KUMAR) 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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