GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, OLDPATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/1271-1277

Dated: 12/02/27

ORDER

Sub: -Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher: Assistant Teacher Primary And EVGC

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect.

Assistant Teacher Primary:

SR. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOTTED SCHOOL ID	ALLOTTED SCHOOL
1	2013012734	MAHESH KUMAR	2093	1720014	JANAK PURI, BLOCK D. NO.1-SKV
2	2014001291	NIKITA	1745	1412029	SULTANPURI, BLOCK H-SKV
3	2014165575	AKANKSHA DUTTA	1699	1208029	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, IDGAH ROAD
4	2014030060	SUMAN KUMARI	1634	1516022	SHADI KHAMPUR-SKV
5	2014214448	SHOBHA	1580	1925061	TUGHLAKABAD EXTN., NO.1-SKV (ARUNA ASIF ALI)
6	2014054249	RENU BHARDWAJ	1327	1411034	WAZIRPUR, J.J. COLONY- SKV
7	2014073032	SONIYA	1319	1720017	PUSA, IARI-SKV
8	2013389404	SAKSHI KUMAR	1293	1411027	ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE II- SKV
9	2014083288	KOMAL YADAV	1183	1719069	R.K. PURAM, SECTOR 2.
10	2014125014	POOJA RANI	1163	2127014	KAMLA MARKET. ZEENAT MAHAL-SKV NO 1
11	2014011374	PREETI	1074	1207012	TIMAR PUR-SBV
12	2014074163	SHIV KUMAR	861	1924001	SRINIWASPURI-SBV (GOVIND BALLABH PANT)
13	2013279315	RAVINDER KUMAR	746	2128095	DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA GIRLS SR SEC SCHOOL
14	201107437	NAMITA CHAWLA	527	1003027	GANDHI NAGAR, NO.1-SKV
15	2013020499	MONICA PARASHAR	436	1618002	VIKAS PURI,BLOCK A-SBV
16	2013004430	SONIA	341	1516027	RAMESH NAGAR-SKV
17	2013104310	NAMRATA	324	1821234	DWARKA SECTOR-I PKT-7 SBV
18	2013251005	PRIYA MATHUR	190	1821033	SHAHABAD
19	2013004336	SARITA	173	2026029	MOHAMMADPUR- SKV CANNING ROAD-LADY
20	2013213747	SONIYA SEHRAWAT	138	1719077	IRWIN SR SEC. SCHOOL MOTI BAGH-BIDHAN CHANDRA
21	21011025561	SANDEEP KUMAR	79	2128097	SR SEC SCHOOL DEV NAGAR-SGTB KHALSA BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL



20					
22	2014265466	SUDESH KUMARI	19	2026005	JOR BAGH-SV

EVGC:

SR.NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOTTED SCHOOL ID	ALLOTTED SCHOOL
1	2016000012	USHA	1420	1720017	PUSA, IARI-SKV
2	2020029763	MONIKA	479	1617007	NEW MULTAN NAGAR-SV(CO-ED)
3	2020005712	PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH	0	1002198	KONDLI-SBV

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 03 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

(HARISH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Dated: 12/02/24

No .DE.18.2(83)/E-V/2022/1271-1277

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. Of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Addl. Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s)concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.
- 7. Guard File.

(HARISH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION